only the amount expected to be repayable under a residual value guarantee, rather than the maximum amount guaranteed as
required by IAS 17. This change did not have a material effect on the Group’s consolidated financial statements.

Impact on lessor accounting
IFRS 16 does not change substantially how a lessor accounts for leases. Under IFRS 16, a lessor continues to classify leases as
either finance leases or operating leases and account for those two types of leases differently. However, IFRS 16 has changed
and expanded the disclosures required, in particular regarding how a lessor manages the risks arising from its residual interest in
leased assets. This change did not have a material effect on the Group’s consolidated financial statements.

Financial impact of initial application of IFRS 16
The table below shows the amount of adjustment for each financial statement line item affected by the application of IFRS 16 for
the current year.

The weighted average incremental borrowing rate applied to lease liabilities recognised in the consolidated balance sheet at the
date of initial application is 4.8%.

Impact on assets, liabilities and equity as at 1 April 2018

As previously
reported

£000

IFRS 16
adjustment

£000
As restated

£000

Property, plant and equipment

Land and buildings – NBV 3,546 704 4,250

Plant and machinery – NBV 8,157 – 8,157

Motor vehicles – NBV – 47 47

Total 11,703 751 12,454

Financial liabilities <1 year 6,989 102 7,091

Financial liabilities >1 year 1,889 649 2,538

Total 8,878 751 9,629

www.chamberlin.co.uk STOCK CODE: CMH

Financial Statements

29

26775_Chamberlin_AR_2019.indd   29 21/06/2019   10:40:02

26038   Proof 5  21 June 2019 10:38 am

SECTION 2
RESULTS OF THE YEAR

3	 Segmental analysis
For management purposes, the Group is organised into two operating divisions according to the nature of the products and
services. Operating segments within those divisions are combined on the basis of their similar long term characteristics and
similar nature of their products, services and end users as follows:

The Foundries segment is a supplier of iron castings, in raw or machined form, to a variety of industrial customers who incorporate